P3/b(3) ] 10 USC 130b

1 N
Ll Iy
Sent: Mon, 13 Sep 2010 09:27:27 -0400 P =7 ' £
From: "Sakh[eh Nicola (FAS)" <nicola.sakhleh@fas.usda. gexxb l !
To: "Dunn, Edward A" <dunnea2@state.gov>, "Lebsgrr Eric M." <eric_m._lebson@nss. eop gov>

"Chaudhary, Sham|la N." <shamila_n. chaudhary@nss—e’p gov=>, "Tien, John K_‘t
<john_k._tien@nss.eop.gov>, "Patterson Anpe'W‘"<pattersonawZ@state gov>,"Rugglero Frapk J"'
<ruggierofj@state.gov> | P | ' \

| ]"M‘ﬂench Sandra M" <muenchsm@state.gov>, "Gonzaldz, \
Francisco J" <gonzalezfi@state.gov=, michael.t. flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil, david.sedney@osd.mil,
L _]"Smith, Gayle E." <gayle_e._smith@nss.eop.gov>, "Shah, Ra]rv \
(AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gov>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>, "Kosiak, Steve" ‘\
<steve kosiak@omb.eop.gov>, "Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY" <paul.hu|ley@osd.mil>, "Rhodes,
Benjamin J." <benjamin_j._rhodes@nss.eop.gov>, "Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA" <mward@usaid.gov>,

‘"Thier, Alex (Office of Afghaﬂistan and

Pakistan Affairs)" <jthier@usaid.gov> | I I
L .

Pakistan Flood <pakistanflood@state.gov>,'{l'ucker, Henry C" <tuckerhc@state.gov>, FLende‘rking,
Timothy A" <lenderkingta@state.gov>, "Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy schwartz@omb.eop.gov=>,

__|elizabeth.shortino@do.treas.qov,
|"Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP)" <dskoric@usaid.gov>, L. |

— \'Robbins, Elizabeth L LTC OSD

PA" <elizabeth.robbins@osd.mil>, |
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\'Catlin, Steve(DCHA/OFDA)" <scatlin@usaid.goy>[
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| "Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FEP)" <mjuarez@usaid.bov>:,| "Isham, Brooke
(DCHA/FEP)" <bisham@usaid.gov>, "Byers, Stanley S." ?’stanley s. byers@nssgeop gov>,|_L| |

: ]! '
osd_watch@osd.mil, "Karch, Michelle” <miche|le.karch@)fc.bices.org>, rHaq, Nayyera™ ‘.
<hagn@state.gov>,| _ _ ]'Dooghan, Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and
Pakistan Affairs)" <edooghan@usaid.gov>, "Truong, Joseph (Office of Afghanistah and Pakistan Affairs)",

<jotruong@usaid.gov>, "Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)"
<sstajka@usaid.gov>, t

I 1
"Smith, Dana S" <smithdsx@state.gov>, "Ratney, Michael A" <ratneyma@state.gbov>, :'V\ﬁlusz, Daniel C
(OES)" <wiluszdc@state.gov>, "Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and F.hakist n Affairs)"
<ckeppler@usaid.gov>, "Grimes, Patricia" <grimesp@state.gov>\

—_— e =B

L ’ja,mI es.schear@osd.mil,
derek.mitchell@osd.mil, wallace.gregson@osd.mil, "Dijkerman, Dirk" <ddijkerman@usaid.gov>,
"Dijkerman, Dirk W" <dijkermandw@state.gov>, "Nawab, Ahmed E"
<nawabae@state.gov>, "Rodriguez, Alberto" <rodriguezab@state.gov>, "Benton, David C"

<bentondc@state.gov>, rmt_pak@ofda.gov, "Reidhead, Van E" <reidheadve @state.gov>, "Fitzsimmons,
John (CDC/OID/NCIRD)" <jnf1@cdc.gov>, "Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD POLICY" <daniel folliard@osd.mil>,
"Bommer, Ashley F" <bommeraf@state_gov>, "Perrine, Christopher M MAJ OSD PA"
<christopher_perrine@osd.mil>, "Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA" <margaret. mullins@osd.mil>, "Riggs,
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William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <william.riggs@jiowc.osis.gov>, "Gdlld, Paul CIV P

N
USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <paul.gallo@jioc.osis.gov>, "Elliott, Derek G LTE S$TRATCOM/J{OWC" 8

<derek_elliott@jiowc.osis.gov>, 2L T i DY
- _ S .
"Lowe, Matthew D" <lowemd@state.gov>, "Pelofsky, Eric J" <pelof§kyéj@stafte.gov>, : A
—\ james_jonston@osd.mil, "Deulu§,'Dani§[ L" ?djeulusd[@state‘igovz RA
PO Group <papo@state.gov>\ P ’ /' p I | i
. / o W
VA ! I 1

\"Mercado, Douglas E;ﬁmercadqﬂe@sta’te.:govz "Cary, Jeffrey J"
<caryjj@state.gov>, "George, Brian J" <georgebj@state.gov,>/, "Rhedes, Benpjamin J." I
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipfentsjcn=bemjaminj.rhpdes66704772">, "Tien, John
K." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn;fecipientslcrv:johnk.tien42776452">, “Smif‘ , Gayle
E." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recjﬁientslcn:gaylee.smith74755514"), "Cqaudhary,
Shamila N." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrativé group , y "
/en=recipients/cn=shamilan.chaudhary33218745">, "Kosiak, Sjeve" <"/o=eép/qu=exchange I
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=stevekosiak§é218748‘$>, "Lebson, Eric M." 4
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative grouﬁ Icn=rgcipients/ch=ericm.lebsc§1571142151">, "Schwilrtz,
Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=nancyschwa rt205102148"'f,
"Byers, Stanley S." <"fo=eop/ou=exchagrige adnjfnistrative g?oup oo lﬂ

/cn=recipients/cn=stanleys.byers52272374"> , / [ 1
Cc: "Melia, Allison A" <allisofi_a._melia@nss.eop.gov>, "Lenderking, Tfmothy A" "
<lenderkingta@state.gov>, "Lute,f)ouglaslP_f." <lute_d@hss.eop.gov>, da:!/id.spdney@osd.mil, i
| ]"Muenchy, Sandra M" 7fnuenchsm@statei.gov>, "Feldman, Daniel'F"

<feldmandf@state.gov>, "Singh, Vikram+J" <singhvj@state.gov>, "Misko, Sear A" <miskosa@sta!é.gov>,
"Shah, Rajiv (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.g’0i/>, "Gilbert, Stephanie S" <gilbertss@state.gov>, "McCartép,
Emily M." <emily_m._mccartan@omb.eop.gov>|__' : 1

i - _ "Ruggiero, Frahk J" <ruggierofj@state.goyv>, "Reiner, Philip J|CIV
OSD POLICY" <philip.reiner@osd.mil>, "Coffman,,james CIV OSD POLICY" 4james.coffman@osd'.mil>,
"Zareski, Karen B" <zareskikb@state.gov>, "Lundgberg, Greta J" <lundeberggj@state.gov>, "Prosdér,

Sarah E" <prosserse@state.gov>_"Meier_ Michagl W' <meiermw@state.gov>, 3 1
"Flohr, Amy K" <flohrak@state.gov>, "Goodman, N‘fl'gry

Beth" <gopodmanmb@state.gov>, "Chang, Benjamin" <benjamin_chang@nss.eop.gov>, "Hammer,
Michael A." <michael_a. _hammer@nss.eop.gov>, "Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan
Affairs)" <cmullaney@usaid.gov>, "Bever, James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" 1\

<jbever@usaid.gov>, "White, Christa (AID/ES)" <chwhite@usaid.gov>, "Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP)" !

<rosedc@state.gov>, "Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY" <michael.addabbo@osd.mil>, "Smith] |

Barbara" <barbara_j._smith@nss.eop.gov>, "Nusraty, Temim H." <temim_h._nusraty@nss.eop.gov>' ‘\
"Hayes, Jeff W." <jeff_w._hayes@nss.eop.gov=>, "Trout, Cliff" <clifton_b._trout@nss.eop.gov>, "Chas&e,
Cynthia" <cynthia_chase@nss.eop.gov>, "Pratt, Tom" <robert t. pratt@nss.eop.gov>, "Reichle, Susgn
(PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>,| \
|

‘sbxers@nss.eoE.sgov.gov,l '
"Broughton, Christopher N."

<christopher_n._ broughton@nss.eop.gov>, "Jensen, Robert R." <robert_r. jensen@nss.eop.gov>, "Bilyk,
Olga(DCHA/OFDA)" <obilyk@usaid.gov>, "Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY" <john.hill@osd.mil>, "Trigiljo
John, CIV, OSD-POLICY" <john.trigilio@osd.mil>, "Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY"
<james.reeves@osd.mil> | —
"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>, "Falk Curtin, Edna F."
<edna_f._curtin@omb.eop.gov>, "Chang, Benjamin" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
len=recipients/cn=benjaminchang23246474">, "Broughton, Christopher N." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=christophern.broughton54115167">, "Hammer, Michael A"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=michaela.hammer53253453">, "Trout,
Clifton B." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=cliftonb.trout21147461">, "Lute,
Douglas E." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=luted54250576">, "Hayes,
Jeff W." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=jeffw.hayes23027041">, "Smith,

7




Barbara J." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=barbaraj.smith22137603">,
"Nusraty, Temim H." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=temimh.nusraty36331414">, "Chase, Cynthia" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=cynthiachase51201885">, "Pratt, Robert T." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=robertt.pratt17283652">, "Melia, Allison A"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=allisona.melia65230770">, "Curtin, Edna
F." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=ednaf.curtin85152517">, "McCartan,
Emily M." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=emilym.mccartan38628747">,
"Schwartz, Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=nancyschwartz05102148">, "Jensen, Robert R." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=robertr. jensen46213233">

Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

USDA just signed a Food for Progress grant with Winrock international to provide roughly 20,900 MT
of ail.

Regards,
Nicola David Sakhleh
Nicola David Sakhleh
Senior Analyst
Food Assistance Division
Foreign Agricultural Service / United States Department of Agriculture
Office of Capacity Building and Development
1250 Maryland Avenue, SW Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20024

Tel. 202 - 720 - 4228 P3/b(3) | 10 USC 130b
Fax 202 - 690 - 3078 L \
From: Dunn, Edward A [mailto:DunnEA2@state.gov] B /;//: ‘4 ‘\

Sent: Friday, September 10, 2010 10:04 AM « Ta T
To: Lebson, Eric M.; Chaudhary, Shamila N.; Tien, Joth( Pattef’son Anne W; Ruggiero, Frank i

- ]Vluench Sandra M; Gonzalez Francisco J;
michael.t.flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil; Rugglero Frank ¥; david.sedney@osd. mil; \
Smith, Gayle E.; Shah Rajiv (AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA

Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA;
Ve

’

|Th|er ,ATex (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Bareihs,
Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderking,

Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.gov; Schwartz Nancy;
l |Elizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.gov; | Ruggiero,

Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP),'




| SHOFIC, Dale
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(DCHA/FFP); Juarez, Michelle (DZHA/FFP); Isham, Brooke (DCHA/FFP); | |

Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov; |
osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michelle; Haq, Nayyéra H

|
Dooghan,

Elizabeth (Office of Afghamstén and Pakistan

a|rs), Truong, Joseph (pff‘ce of Afghanlstbn and

Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sqndra (Office of Afgptlamstan and Pakistan Aﬁa|rs),
1

/ ]

] James.Schear@osd.mil; Derek.Mitchell@osd.mif;

Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W;]| d
Ahmed E; Rodriguez, Alberto; Benton, Da{wd C; RMT_Pak@ofda.gov;

\Smith, Dana S; Ratlgey, MichaeI:A; Wil
(OES); Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Grimes, Phtricia;
Wallace. Gregson@osd mil;
Sakhleh, Nléola (FAS); Nawab,
eidhead, Vap E; Fitzsimmons,

sz, Daniel C

John (CDC/OID/NCIRD), Folliard, Daniel, CIV 0SD POLICY; Bommer, Ashley F; Perrine, Christopher M
MAJ OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA; Riggs, W|II|am SLTC US$TRATCOM/JIOWC Gallo, Paul

CIV USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Elliott, Derék G LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWG; |

__JLowe, Matthew D; Pelbfsky, Eric J;

hames jonston@osd.mil; | I Deulus,
Daniel L; PA PO Group; , / \ Deulus,
Daniel L; ! lMercado, Dbuglas E; Cary,

!

Jeffrey J; George, Brian J

Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderking, 'EnmothyA Lute, Douglas E.; david.sedney@osd. nlul

| | Muench, Sandra M; Feldman Daniel F; Singh, Vi

ikram J; Misko, Sean

A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Gilbert, Stephanie S; McCartan, Emily M.; Melia, Allison A.; |
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| |Ruggiero, Frank J; Lenderking, Timoth{f A; Reiner, Philip J CI\‘[I 0sD
POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Karen §; Lundeberg, Greta J; Prosser, Sarah E;
Meier, Michael W;| |Flohr, Amy K; Goodmpn, Mary Beth; Chang,

Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affgirs); Bever,
James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD
POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbgra J.; Melia,
Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt, Robert T.;
Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA);‘ ] I

!sbyers@ NSs.eop.sgov.gov; l .
Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughton,,'Christopher N.;
Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY; Trigilio, John, CIV, OSD-
POLICY; Reeves, James ] CDR (USN) OSD POLICY;| Addabbo,

Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Emily M.; Curtin, Edna F.
Subject: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Colleagues:

Thank you all for your continued participation in the ongoing Pakistan Flood Conference Calls.
Attached to this e-mail are the latest flood-related documents.

For Tuesday’s conference call at 1000 EDT, the call in number is (202) 647-0817 and the code is
080708. Please avoid using cell or speaker phones, as it degrades the quality of the call.

If you need any assistance during the call, you can call the State Department Operations Center at
(202) 647-1512 or (202) 647-7640.

The agenda for Tuesday’s Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call at 1000 (EDT) will be sent around on
Monday, September 13.

All of these documents are also available on the portal at:

http://www.intelink.gov/wiki/Portal:2010 Pakistan Flooding

Ed Dunn

Pakistan Desk
Multifunctional Team
U.S. Department of State
(202) 736-7906
DunnEA2 @state.gov

SBU
This email is UNCLASSIFIED.



